CHAPTER CXXIX.

An Act to change the name of Edna Amanda Churchill to March 4, 1872. Edna Amanda Stephens.

SECTION 1. Change of name of Edna Amanda Churchill to Edna Amanda Stephens.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the name of Edna Amanda Churchill, of Olmsted county, be and is hereby changed to Edna pame. Amanda Stephens.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to and after its passage.

take effect.

Approved March 4, 1872.